## **FULL RECONVEYANCE**

| dated <u>October 22, 1985</u><br>made by <u>Pat Roediger and Judy Ann Roedige</u>   |   |
|---|---|
| madahu Pat Koedider and Judy Ann Koedide  | r, husband and wife as Joint  |
| Tenants   | Trustor,  |
| and recorded as Document No.125795 on October   |   |
| page 2529, of Official Records in the office of the recor   | 2.3   |
| County, Nevada, describing land therein:  |   |
|   |   |
| All that certain lot, piece, or parce<br>County of Douglas, State of Nevada, d  |   |
| Lot 19, as shown on the map of SIERRA<br>Nevada, filed in the office of the Co<br>Nevada, on April 18, 1960, as File No   | unty Recorder of Douglas County,  |
| A.P.N. 21-211-19  |   |
|   |   |
|   |   |
|   |   |
|   |   |
|   | )   |
|   |   |
| naving received from holder of the obligations thereunder a writter<br>by said Deed of Trust have been fully paid, and said Deed of Trust<br>surrendered to said Trustee for cancellation, does hereby RECO<br>egally entitled thereto, the estate now held by it thereunder. | and the note or notes secured thereby having been   |
| In Witness Whereof, Lawyers Title of Northern Nevada, Inc., as  | s such Trustee, has caused its cornorate name and   |
| eal to be hereto affixed by its Corp. Officer, thereunto  |   |
| /   | s-Title of Northern Nevada, Inc., as such Trustee   |
| Lawyer  | 5 Title of Northern Nevada, inc., as sach Trustee   |
| STATE OF NEVADA   | Sun VICELO 1  |
| COUNTY OF By JA   | MES D. ROSE, Corporate Officer  |
| Douglas SS.   | 7   |
| this 7th day of Februar ND., 19 86  |   |
| rsonally appeared before me, a Notary Public, in and  |   |
| County,   | /   |
|   | 9461  |
| own to me to be the Corp. Officer of LAWYERS  | RECORDER'S  |
| at executed the foregoing instrument, and upon oath, —— [   | ER No. 39341MCA INSTRUMENT No   |
| d depose that he is the officer of said corporation as ove designated; that he is acquainted with the seal of   |   |
| id cornoration and that the east affixed to eaid inetru   | 8.84  |
| ent is the corporate seal of said corporation; that the practice to said instrument was made by an officer of   | REQUESTED BY  |
| d corporation as indicated after said signature, and the said corporation executed the said instrument  | &AWYERS TITLE   |
| nature to said instrument was made by an officer of d corporation as indicated after said signature, and at the said corporation executed the said instrument ely and voluntarily and for the uses and purposes erein mentioned.  | IN OFFICIAL RECORDS OF DOUGLAS COLVEVADA  |
| erein mentioned. 이 경<br>TNESS my hand and official seal.  | REQUESTED BY  REQUESTED BY  RAWYERS TITLE  IN OFFICIAL RECEROS OF  DOUGLAS COLVEVADA  86 FEB 24 A9:54 |
| O a a la contrata seat.   | 86 FEB 24 A9:54   |
| Chille Corner   | 7   |
| Notary Public in and for said County and State  | SUZAHNE BE JUJUREAU   |
| I RECORDED MAIL TO:   | RECORDER  |
| Mr. and Mrs. Pat Roediger   | \$ 500 PAID DEPUTY 13115  |
| 1229 Melborn  | LULLU LULLU   |